
$940,000 - 11838 Haslet Rd, Lewes
MLS® #DESU2032188 

$940,000
5 Bedroom, 3.50 Bathroom, 3,500 sqft
Condo/Townhome on 0 Acres

GOVERNORS, Lewes, DE

COASTAL LIVING IN GOVERNORS!
Masterfully crafted & impeccably maintained.
This amazing Governors home delivers on
space and upgrades! Features a welcoming
open floor plan with scraped hickory hardwood
flooring throughout the main living areas,
gourmet kitchen with stainless steel
appliances, quartz countertops, large pantry &
breakfast bar/island, great room & sun room
bump-out with soaring 2nd story ceiling open
to the 2nd level loft offering plenty of windows
for natural light, home office, and more. More
highlights and extras: luxurious ownerâ€™s
suites on each level with huge walk-in closets
& luxe en-suite baths, 3 additional second floor
bedrooms with walk-in closets, unfinished
basement, and much more! Conveniently
located right across the street from the
community clubhouse with fitness center and
outdoor pool with lazy river. Also enjoy easy
access to the scenic Junction-Breakwater Bike
Trail, Downtown Lewes, and the beach! Call
today!

Built in 2019

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2032188

Price $940,000

Bedrooms 5

Bathrooms 3.50

Full Baths 3



Half Baths 1

Square Footage 3,500

Acres 0.00

Year Built 2019

Type Condo/Townhome

Sub-Type Condo, Detached

Style Coastal, Contemporary

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 11838 Haslet Rd

Area Lewes Rehoboth Hundred (31009)

Subdivision GOVERNORS

City Lewes

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19958

Sussex Delaware Quadrant East of Rt 1

Amenities

Amenities Carpet, CeilngFan(s), Entry Lvl BR, Pantry, Master Bath(s), Recessed
Lighting, Upgraded Countertops, Walk-in Closet(s), Wood Floors

Parking Concrete Driveway

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage - Front Entry, Inside Access

View Street, Garden/Lawn

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Interior Features Floor Plan-Open

Appliances Built-In Microwave, Built-In Range, Dishwasher, Disposal, Oven-Double,
Oven-Wall, Oven/Range-Gas, Range hood, Refrigerator, Stainless Steel
Appliances, Washer, Dryer, Water Heater - Tankless

Heating Forced Air

Cooling Central A/C

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Has Basement Yes

Basement Unfinished



Exterior

Exterior Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Sidewalks, Udrgrd Lwn Sprnklr, Porch(es)

Lot Description Landscaping, Rear Yard

Roof Architectural Shingle

Foundation Concrete Perimeter

School Information

District CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed November 16th, 2022

Days on Market 227

Zoning AR-1

Listing Details

Listing Office Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty
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